

Ü  
SLP(C)... 4846 OF 2002

ITEM No.3  
A/N MATTER

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 and 5-6 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002  
(CC 4846/2002)  
(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/1999 in SA 26/79  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH, INDORE)

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAL KRISHNA DEAD AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution of respondent No. 1, directions, c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time, and no more, to take steps for service.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master