

Đ
SLP(C)... 4846 OF 2002

ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5, 1 & 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4846/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/1999 in SA 26/79
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAL KRISHNA DEAD AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(for substitution of respondent No. 1 and directions and c/delay
in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to remove the defects pointed out by the Registry.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER