

^ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6006 OF 2004

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAL KRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Hasan, Adv.for  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that  
appellants No.2 and 6 have died. He prays for and is  
granted six weeks' time to file substitution application.  
List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master