

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6006 OF 2004

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

BALKRISHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By Order dated 1.03.2011 six weeks' time was granted to the appellants to file substitution application for substituting the legal heirs of deceased appellant Nos. 2 and 6. No such application has been filed. As such, appeal preferred by appellant Nos. 2 and 6 is dismissed.

It is stated that respondent No. 2 is dead.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for two months' time to file application for substitution. Time, as prayed for, is granted, failing which the appeal against respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(Chandramauli Kr. Prasad)

.....J.
(V. Gopala Gowda)

New Delhi; the

May 7, 2013

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6006 OF 2004

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALKRISHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 1.03.2011 six weeks' time was granted to the appellants to file substitution application for substituting the legal heirs of deceased appellant Nos. 2 and 6. No such application has been filed. As such, appeal preferred by appellant Nos. 2 and 6 is dismissed.

It is stated that respondent No. 2 is dead.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for two months' time to file application for substitution. Time, as prayed for, is granted, failing which the appeal against respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|

(Signed order is placed on the file)