

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6006 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAL KRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all there are six appellants out of which notice of alternative arrangement has been issued to appellant Nos. 1,3,4 and 5.

Vide order dt.1.3.2011 appeal against appellant No.2 and 6 has been dismissed.

Pursuant to the issuance of notice of alternative arrangement, appellant No.5 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf while appellant Nos. 1,3 and 4 could not be served as the postal endorsement has been received with the remarks "left and insufficient address". Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj