

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6006 OF 2004**

MOHSIN BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ... APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

BAL KRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office report for directions in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Counsel for the appellants is not present.  
Service of notice for alternative arrangement  
in relation to Appellant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 as  
unserved have been received back with remarks  
"left" and "insufficient address". Therefore, the  
Registry is directed to send notice through the  
District Judge.  
List the matter after service is complete."**

It is submitted that Notice for alternative arrangement to Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 was issued through concerned District Judge.

It is further submitted that a letter from the District & Sessions Court, Thane along with a service report of notice has been received on 17.11.2015(copy enclosed) stating therein that the notice could not be served upon Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 as their addresses are insufficient and not in detail. Hence, service of notice on Alternative Arrangement is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**